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Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the
County of Monterey, State of California

Authorize the Board Chair to sign letters to the California
Intqgrated Waste Management Board in support of the Salinas
Valley Solid Waste Authority’s application for a Household
Wakte Grant.

Up¢én motion of Supervisor Calcagno , seconded by Supervisor _Armenta , and carried by those
members present, effective May 9, 2006, the Board hereby:

Authorizes the Board Chair to sign letters to the California Integrated Waste Management Board

in support of the Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority’s application for a Household Waste
Grant

PABSED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of May, 2006, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Calcagno, Lindley and Potter

NOES: None

ABBENT: Supervisor Smith

I, Lgw C. Bauman, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
mindtes thereof Minute Book 73 , on May 9, 2006.

Dat#ﬂ: June 15, 2006

LEW C. BAUMAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors,

Comthale of California
By Ay (/@ i LLL

// Cynthia Juareﬁputy O
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THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FERNANDO ARMENTA
LOUIY R. CALCAGNO
W.B. {BUTCH" LINDLEY
JERRY C. SMITH, Chalr
DAVE|POTTER, Vice Chair

y 9, 2006

cramento CA 95812

Rk:  Letter or Support for Household Waste Grant FY 2006/2007

Dear Board Members:

The County of Monterey supports the Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority’s application for a
rdgional Household Waste Grant for FY 2006/2007.

The Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority has committed to achieve 75% diversion by the year
2015 and to expand and improve our facilities to provide increased opportunities for residents to
ptoperly dispose of household hazardous waste. This grant will enable the Authority to design
sthte of the art HHW facilities at two key locations in our jurisdiction: Sun Street in Salinas; and
Jehnson Canyon Landfill in Gonzales.

Monterey County supports the Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority Household Waste Grant
application.

7]

fncerely,

iy C. Smith
hair, Board of Supervisors
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Clark to the Board - 168 W Alisal St., Salinas, California 93901 - (831) 755-5066 - cttb@ co.monteray.ca.us




ONTEREY COUNTY

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FEANANDO ARMENTA
Loul§ R. CALCAGNO
W.B. {BUTCH" LINDLEY
JERRY C. SMITH, Chair
DAVE|POTTER, Vice Chalr

May 9, 2006

Chlifornia Integrated Waste Management Board
ed Oil & HHW Grants

1001 I Street, MS-21

Sacramento CA 95812

Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority Application for the construction of an HHW
Facility at the Sun Street Transfer Station

ar CIWMB:

e County of Monterey authorizes the Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority to submit to the
lifornia Integrated Waste Management Board a regional application for the Household Waste
ant, Fiscal Year 2006/2007 on its behalf.

The Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority is hereby authorized and empowered to execute all
gtant documents necessary to secure grant funds and implement the approved grant project.

|72]

ncerely,

ity C. Smith
Jhair, Board of Supervisors
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Clerk to the Board - 168 W. Alisal St., Salinas, Callfornia 93901 - (831) 755-5066 - cttb @co.monterey.ca.us
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SALINASVALLEY
SOUD WASTE AUTHORITY

Pronnoting the envitonmental health of the Salinas Valley’

WAVW.SVSWa. oY
P O Box 2159
337 Mclody Lune
Sulinas, CA 93902-2159
831-755-1300 831-755-1322-fax

April 27, 2006

Mr. Lew Bauman

Chief Administrative Officer
County of Monterey

168 W. Alisal Street, 3rd Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Dear Lew,

The Authority is submitting a grant application to the CTWMB under the Household
Hazardous Waste Grant: 15" Funding Cycle, Fiscal Year 2006/07 for the purpose of
constructing a new and expanded permanent HHW facility at our Sun Street Transfer Station.
-

In order to receive the maximum grant award of $300,000, the application must be submitted
as a regional application withi the “support of two or more cities/counties.” Due to the
location, the heaviest users of this facility will be the residents of the City of Salinas and the
surrounding unincorporated area of Monterey County.

We are requesting your support by providing two letters on behalf of this project: one letter
of authorization (sample attached) and another letter that demonstrates your support of, and
the need for, this type of facility.

The application deadline is May 31%, however, due to staffing constraints we hope to have all
the necessary grant requirements ready to go by May 18™. We lope that you will be able to
expedite our request as soon as possible.

If you have any questions or need more information, please do not hesitate to contact either
me or Dave Meza, our Chief Engineer. 1can be reached at 755-1300, ext 114,
lindae(@svswa.org . Dave may be reached at 755-1300, ext. 106, or davem{@svswa.org .

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

) An)
O %/r}fliEnglish

Contracts & Grant Administrator

Enc. Sample Authorization Letter
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Juarc;z, Cynthia x3077

From D'Adamo, Annette x3045
Sent: Thursday, May 04, 2006 4:10 PM
To: 100-District 1 (831) 647-7991; 100-District 2 (831) 724-8228; 100-District 3 (831) 385-8333;

100-District 4 (831) 883-7570; 100-District 5 (831) 647-7755; Hernandez, Rosie M.; Jones,
Doris; Bauman, Lew; McKee, Charles J; Pando, Rosie; Honda, Keith; Tanda, Wayne K. x4837;
Blankenship, Lee Ext.5364; Chiulos, Nick x5145; Grant, Barbara x5840; 105-Clerk to the Board
Everyone

Subjéct: 5/9/06 Agenda - Item 15 (Letters of support for Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority Grant
Application)

Impoftance: High

Attactled please find item 15 on the May 9, 2006 Agenda

" 15. Authorize the Board Chair to sign letters to the California Integrated Waste Management Board in
supp{brt of the Salinas Valley Solid Waste Authority's application for a Household Waste Grant.”

Annelte D'Adamo
Montgrey County Administrative Office, Management Analyst II
(831)1796-3045

8/7/2Q06




